

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL ST NO. 25682 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17761 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL ST NO. 25682 OF 2021**

Reliance General Insurance Company LtdAppellant

V/s.

Sapanadevi Bablu Yadav and othersRespondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th AUGUST, 2022.

P.C.

1. Heard. Admit.
2. Call for Record and Proceedings. Printing dispensed with. Appellant to file private paper-book containing impugned Judgment, pleadings, evidence and exhibited documents within period of 12 weeks from today.

Interim Application No. 17761 of 2021:

1. Rule. Rule made returnable on 8th November 2022.
2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant states that entire amount as per the impugned Judgment and Award is already deposited before the Commissioner for Employees Compensation and Judge, Fourth Labour Court, Thane in Workmen Compensation Application No. 373/B-92/2015.
3. Since the amount is already deposited, there will be Ad-interim stay in terms of prayer clause (a) till the next date.
4. Respondents-claimants will be at liberty to withdraw 25% of the amount deposited on furnishing an undertaking that the amount so withdrawn will be brought back in the event the First Appeal succeeds.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]